

BID TABULATION

ANNUAL SUPPLY OF WATER MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES, BID #2023-28

ITEM	EST QTY	DESCRIPTION	Ferguson Waterworks		Lafayette Winwater Works Co.		Core & Main LP	
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
CATEGORY 1 FIRE HYDRANTS, EXTENSIONS & REPAIR PARTS								
a) FIRE HYDRANTS								
1	4	(3' bury) Three (3)-way with M.J. Shoe	2,534.73	10,138.92	2,855.00	11,420.00	2,607.42	10,429.68
2	12	(4' bury) Three (3)-way with M.J. Shoe	2,658.31	31,899.72	2,995.00	35,940.00	2,729.96	32,759.52
3	8	(5' bury) Three (3)-way with M.J. Shoe	2,781.89	22,255.12	3,134.00	25,072.00	2,852.25	22,818.00
4	2	(6' bury) Three (3)-way with M.J. Shoe	2,905.47	5,810.94	3,273.00	6,546.00	2,974.45	5,948.90
		MAKE/MODEL	AMERICAN B84B		MUELLER A423		MUELLER A-423	
b) EXTENSIONS & REPAIR PARTS								
1	2	2 ft. extension	529.00	1,058.00	1,208.00	2,416.00	1,115.49	2,230.98
2	2	1 ft. extension	412.00	824.00	948.00	1,896.00	875.33	1,750.66
3	2	6 in. extension	352.50	705.00	805.00	1,610.00	743.92	1,487.84
4	2	18 in. extension	468.75	937.50	1,073.00	2,146.00	990.95	1,981.90
5	2	Fire Hydrant Nozzle Cap, 2 1/2 in. with chain	147.00	294.00	136.00	272.00	127.68	255.36
6	2	Fire Hydrant Nozzle Cap, 4 1/2 in. with chain	323.00	646.00	296.00	592.00	278.20	556.40
7	1	Seat Ring Mueller Centur	397.76	397.76	440.00	440.00	402.28	402.28
8	1	Seat Ring Mueller Improvd	416.20	416.20	460.00	460.00	420.93	420.93
9	1	Seat Ring Mueller STD	342.00	342.00	380.00	380.00	345.89	345.89
10	1	Operating Nut Mueller #2	286.00	286.00	318.00	318.00	289.25	289.25
11	1	Seat O Ring 5 1/5 Fire Plug Not 6 in plug	11.26	11.26	38.00	38.00	-	-
		MAKE/MODEL	AMERICAN B84B		A320 MUELLER		MUELLER	

BID TABULATION

ANNUAL SUPPLY OF WATER MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES, BID #2023-28

<u>ITEM</u>	<u>EST QTY</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>Ferguson Waterworks</u>		<u>Lafayette Winwater Works Co.</u>		<u>Core & Main LP</u>	
			<u>UNIT COST</u>	<u>TOTAL COST</u>	<u>UNIT COST</u>	<u>TOTAL COST</u>	<u>UNIT COST</u>	<u>TOTAL COST</u>
c) SAFETY FLANGE REPAIR KIT								
1	12	Repair kit, 5 1/4 129 M&H	232.00	2,784.00	320.00	3,840.00	325.08	3,900.96
		MAKE/MODEL	AMERICAN B84B		557999 M&H		MUELLER A301	
		TOTAL PRICE CATEGORY 1		78,806.42		93,386.00		85,578.55
CATEGORY 2 BENDS								
1	4	Bend 12" 90 deg for C.I.M.J.	340.23	1,360.92	333.00	1,332.00	375.13	1,500.52
2	4	Bend 12" 45 deg for C.I.M.J.	281.40	1,125.60	275.00	1,100.00	310.26	1,241.04
3	1	Bend 12" 22-1/2 deg for C.I.M.J.	246.00	246.00	241.00	241.00	271.33	271.33
4	2	Bend 10" 90 deg for C.I.M.J.	252.74	505.48	247.00	494.00	278.67	557.34
5	4	Bend 10" 45 deg for C.I.M.J.	188.28	753.12	184.00	736.00	215.89	863.56
6	1	Bend 10" 22 1/2 deg for C.I.M.J.	187.77	187.77	183.00	183.00	215.31	215.31
7	10	Bend 8" 90 deg for C.I.M.J.	159.63	1,596.30	156.00	1,560.00	183.04	1,830.40
8	8	Bend 8" 45 deg for C.I.M.J.	130.47	1,043.76	128.00	1,024.00	149.60	1,196.80
9	1	Bend 8" 22 1/2 deg for C.I.M.J.	127.40	127.40	125.00	125.00	146.08	146.08
10	12	Bend 6" 90 deg for C.I.M.J.	110.51	1,326.12	108.00	1,296.00	126.72	1,520.64
11	20	Bend 6" 45 deg for C.I.M.J.	89.53	1,790.60	88.00	1,760.00	102.67	2,053.40
12	1	Bend 6" 22 1/2 deg for C.I.M.J.	81.35	81.35	80.00	80.00	99.94	99.94
13	8	Bend 4" 90 deg for C.I.M.J.	67.53	540.24	66.00	528.00	77.44	619.52
14	4	Bend 4" 45 deg for C.I.M.J.	56.28	225.12	55.00	220.00	64.53	258.12
15	1	Bend 3" 90 deg for C.I.M.J.	63.15	63.15	61.00	61.00	71.57	71.57
16	1	Bend 3" 45 deg for C.I.M.J.	56.94	56.94	55.00	55.00	64.53	64.53

BID TABULATION

ANNUAL SUPPLY OF WATER MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES, BID #2023-28

ITEM	EST QTY	DESCRIPTION	Ferguson Waterworks		Lafayette Winwater Works Co.		Core & Main LP	
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
17	20	Bend 2" 90 deg for C.I.M.J.	58.76	1,175.20	59.00	1,180.00	69.81	1,396.20
18	10	Bend 2" 45 deg for C.I.M.J.	35.20	352.00	46.00	460.00	53.97	539.70
TOTAL PRICE CATEGORY 2				12,557.07		12,435.00		14,446.00

CATEGORY 3 REPAIR CLAMPS

a) Full Circle Repair Clamps: 12 ½ Inches and Wider

1	1	Clamp Full Circle 16" x 5" A.C.18.00-19.20	441.36	441.36	623.00	623.00	451.40	451.40
2	1	Clamp Full Circle 16" x 15" C.I.17.17– 17.90	340.82	340.82	400.00	400.00	348.57	348.57
3	1	Clamp Full Circle 12" x 12 ½" A.C. 14.00 – 14.40	176.90	176.90	229.00	229.00	187.31	187.31
4	1	Clamp Full Circle 12" x 20" A.C.14.00 – 14.40	278.67	278.67	357.00	357.00	295.07	295.07
5	4	Clamp Full Circle 12" x 12 ½" C.I. (13.15 – 13.55)	176.90	707.60	176.00	704.00	187.31	749.24
6	1	Clamp Full Circle 12" x 20" C.I. (13.15 – 13.55)	278.67	278.67	267.00	267.00	285.01	285.01
7	1	Clamp Full Circle 12" x 12 ½" Std. Steel (12.70 – 13.10)	176.90	176.90	175.00	175.00	257.20	257.20
8	1	Clamp Full Circle 10" x12 ½" A.C. (11.75 – 12.15)	169.71	169.71	186.00	186.00	186.27	186.27
9	1	Clamp Full Circle 10" x 20" A.C. (11.75– 12.45)	376.16	376.16	1,238.00	1,238.00	384.72	384.72
10	4	Clamp Full Circle 10" x 12 ½" C.I. (11.04 – 11.44)	169.71	678.84	185.00	740.00	186.27	745.08
11	1	Clamp Full Circle 10" x 20" C.I. (11.04 – 11.44)	260.77	260.77	296.00	296.00	266.14	266.14
12	1	Clamp Full Circle 10" x 12 ½" Std. Steel (10.64 – 11.04)	169.71	169.71	185.00	185.00	186.27	186.27

BID TABULATION

ANNUAL SUPPLY OF WATER MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES, BID #2023-28

ITEM	EST QTY	DESCRIPTION	Ferguson Waterworks		Lafayette Winwater Works Co.		Core & Main LP	
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
13	12	Clamp Full Circle 8" x 12 ½" A.C. – R.B. (9.27 - 9.67)	125.82	1,509.84	146.00	1,752.00	138.10	1,657.20
14	12	Clamp Full Circle 8" x 12 ½" C.I. – A.C. (8.99 – 9.39)	125.82	1,509.84	145.00	1,740.00	138.10	1,657.20
15	1	Clamp Full Circle 8" x 20" C.I. – A.C. (8.99 – 9.39)	343.91	343.91	242.00	242.00	351.73	351.73
16	1	Clamp Full Circle 8" x 12 ½" Std. Steel (8.54 – 8.94)	125.82	125.82	145.00	145.00	138.10	138.10
17	1	Clamp Full Circle 6"x 20" C.I. – A.C. (6.84 – 7.24)	194.88	194.88	216.00	216.00	206.35	206.35
18	10	Clamp Full Circle 6" x 12 ½" C.I. – A.C.(6.84 – 7.24)	121.26	1,212.60	125.00	1,250.00	133.10	1,331.00
19	1	Clamp Full Circle 6" x 12 ½" Std. Steel (6.56 – 6.86)	121.26	121.26	124.00	124.00	133.10	133.10
20	4	Clamp Full Circle 6" x 12 ½" A.C. R.B (7.26 – 7.56)	121.26	485.04	123.00	492.00	133.10	532.40
21	2	Clamp Full Circle 4" x 12 ½" C.I. – A.C. (4.74 – 5.14)	100.87	201.74	103.00	206.00	113.49	226.98
22	1	Clamp Full Circle 4" x 20" C.I. – A.C. (4.74 – 5.14)	188.61	188.61	172.00	172.00	199.71	199.71
23	10	Clamp Full Circle 2" x 12 ½" C.I. (2.35 – 2.63)	77.27	772.70	87.00	870.00	86.94	869.40
24	2	Clamp Full Circle 2" x 15" C.I. (2.35 – 2.63)	90.32	180.64	97.00	194.00	101.61	203.22
b) Full Circle Repair Clamps: 7 ½ Inches Wide								
1	2	12" A.C. – R.B. 14.00 – 14.40	118.78	237.56	138.00	276.00	125.78	251.56
2	1	12 " C.I. 13.15 – 13.55	118.78	118.78	132.00	132.00	125.78	125.78
3	1	12" Std. Steel 12.70 – 13.10	118.78	118.78	129.00	129.00	125.78	125.78
4	1	10" A.C. – R.B. 11.75 – 12.15	108.10	108.10	120.00	120.00	118.65	118.65
5	1	10" C.I. 11.04 – 11.44	108.10	108.10	119.00	119.00	118.65	118.65
6	1	Clamp Full Circle 10" x7 ½" Std. Steel 10.64 – 11.04	108.10	108.10	118.00	118.00	118.65	118.65

BID TABULATION

ANNUAL SUPPLY OF WATER MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES, BID #2023-28

ITEM	EST QTY	DESCRIPTION	Ferguson Waterworks		Lafayette Winwater Works Co.		Core & Main LP	
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
7	1	Clamp Full Circle 10"x 8" AC MOA (11.66)	108.10	108.10	119.00	119.00	118.65	118.65
8	4	Clamp Full Circle 8" A.C. – R.B. (9.27 – 9.67)	91.55	366.20	92.00	368.00	100.49	401.96
9	6	Clamp Full Circle 8" x 7 ½" C.I. – A.C. (8.99 – 9.39)	91.55	549.30	92.00	552.00	100.49	602.94
10	1	Clamp Full Circle 8"x8" Std. Steel (8.54 – 8.94)	91.55	91.55	91.00	91.00	100.49	100.49
11	40	Clamp Full Circle 6" x 7 ½" C.I. – A.C. (6.84 – 7.24)	84.77	3,390.80	78.00	3,120.00	93.05	3,722.00
12	2	Clamp Full Circle 6"x7 ½" A.C. R.B (7.26 – 7.56)	84.77	169.54	75.00	150.00	93.05	186.10
13	6	Clamp Full Circle 4" x 7 ½" C.I. – A.C. (4.74 – 5.14)	74.14	444.84	67.00	402.00	78.51	471.06
14	2	Clamp Full Circle 3" x7 ½" C.I. – A.C. (3.96 – 4.25)	56.38	112.76	61.00	122.00	61.89	123.78
15	100	Clamp Full Circle 2" x 7 ½" C.I. (2.35 – 2.63)	51.20	5,120.00	52.00	5,200.00	54.21	5,421.00
c) Small "Snap/Wrap" Clamps:								
1	5	Clamp half circle ¾" X 3" snap/wrap clamp	8.06	40.30	7.00	35.00	9.68	48.40
2	5	Clamp half circle ¾" X 6" snap/wrap clamp	14.70	73.50	13.00	65.00	15.56	77.80
3	5	Clamp half circle 1" X 3" snap/wrap clamp	8.56	42.80	7.50	37.50	9.88	49.40
4	5	Clamp half circle 1" X 6" snap/wrap clamp	14.94	74.70	14.00	70.00	15.56	77.80
5	5	Clamp full circle ¾" X 3" snap/wrap clamp	13.40	67.00	18.50	92.50	14.18	70.90
6	5	Clamp full circle ¾" X 6" snap/wrap clamp	28.35	141.75	39.50	197.50	29.00	145.00
7	5	Clamp full circle 1" X 3" snap/wrap clamp	14.18	70.90	20.00	100.00	15.02	75.10
8	5	Clamp full circle 1"X 6" snap/wrap clamp	28.55	142.75	39.50	197.50	29.00	145.00
9	1	Camp half circle 1 ½" x 3" STD steel	9.06	9.06	20.00	20.00	38.21	38.21
TOTAL PRICE CATEGORY 3				22,718.26		24,636.00		24,583.33

BID TABULATION
ANNUAL SUPPLY OF WATER MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES, BID #2023-28

<u>ITEM</u>	<u>EST QTY</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>Ferguson Waterworks</u>		<u>Lafayette Winwater Works Co.</u>		<u>Core & Main LP</u>	
			<u>UNIT COST</u>	<u>TOTAL COST</u>	<u>UNIT COST</u>	<u>TOTAL COST</u>	<u>UNIT COST</u>	<u>TOTAL COST</u>
CATEGORY 4 REPAIR SADDLES								
1	1	Saddle 16" x 1" Repair SS AC 18.00 - 19.20	142.82	142.82	995.00	995.00	146.07	146.07
2	1	Saddle 16" x 1" Repair SS CI 17.20 – 18.00	132.04	132.04	462.00	462.00	139.81	139.81
3	2	Saddle 12" x 1" Repair SS AC 13.60 – 14.40	117.40	234.80	405.00	810.00	124.31	248.62
4	2	Saddle 12" x 1" Repair SS CI 13.10 – 13.90	117.40	234.80	307.00	614.00	124.31	248.62
5	2	Saddle 10" x 1" Repair SS AC 11.50 – 12.25	112.32	224.64	250.00	500.00	118.93	237.86
6	2	Saddle 10"x 1" Repair SS AC CI 11.00 – 11.80	112.32	224.64	250.00	500.00	118.93	237.86
7	5	Saddle 8" x 1" Repair SS CI AC 9.00 – 9.79	107.06	535.30	218.00	1,090.00	113.36	566.80
8	5	Saddle 6 x 1 Repair CI –AC 6.85 – 7.60	103.44	517.20	195.00	975.00	109.53	547.65
9	2	Saddle 4 x 1 Repair CI AC 4.75 – 5.35	97.83	195.66	174.00	348.00	103.59	207.18
TOTAL PRICE CATEGORY 4				2,441.90		6,294.00		2,580.47
CATEGORY 5 TAPPING SADDLES								
1	1	Saddle 16" X 2" tapping A.C. (17.32 – 18.88)	372.52	372.52	650.00	650.00	372.52	372.52
2	2	Saddle 16" x 1" tapping A.C. (17.32 – 18.88)	372.52	745.04	527.00	1,054.00	372.52	745.04
3	4	Saddle 12" x 2" tapping (13.14 – 14.38)	249.00	996.00	260.00	1,040.00	249.53	998.12
4	2	Saddle 10" x 2" tapping (11.10 – 12.12)	219.00	438.00	226.00	452.00	219.03	438.06
5	5	Saddle 8" x 2" tapping (8.63 – 9.62)	171.78	858.90	178.00	890.00	171.79	858.95
6	5	Saddle 6" x 2" tapping (6.63 – 7.50)	152.00	760.00	158.00	790.00	152.14	760.70
7	5	Saddle 4" x 2" tapping (4.50 – 5.40)	130.53	652.65	135.00	675.00	130.53	652.65
8	20	Saddle 12" x 1" tapping (13.14 – 14.30)	122.50	2,450.00	127.00	2,540.00	122.51	2,450.20
9	10	Saddle 10" x 1" tapping (11.10 – 12.10)	114.97	1,149.70	119.00	1,190.00	114.98	1,149.80

BID TABULATION

ANNUAL SUPPLY OF WATER MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES, BID #2023-28

ITEM	EST QTY	DESCRIPTION	Ferguson Waterworks		Lafayette Winwater Works Co.		Core & Main LP	
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	80	Saddle 8" x 1" tapping (6.83 – 9.60)	86.00	6,880.00	90.00	7,200.00	89.91	7,192.80
11	80	Saddle 6" x 1" tapping (6.63 – 7.50)	68.96	5,516.80	71.00	5,680.00	70.53	5,642.40
12	12	Saddle 4" x 1" tapping (4.50 – 5.40)	56.68	680.16	59.00	708.00	57.98	695.76
13	2	Saddle 3" x 1" tapping (3.45 – 4.00)	54.30	108.60	41.00	82.00	36.66	73.32
14	100	Saddle 2" x 1" tapping (2.38 – 2.50)	50.36	5,036.00	38.00	3,800.00	39.88	3,988.00
TOTAL PRICE CATEGORY 5				26,644.37		26,751.00		26,018.32

CATEGORY 6 FLEXIBLE REPAIR COUPLINGS

1	2	Coupling flex 12".R.B. 13.92 – 14.26	222.17	444.34	527.00	1,054.00	-	-
2	1	Coupling flex 12" C.I. 13.12 – 13.28	222.17	222.17	480.00	480.00	-	-
3	1	Coupling flex 10" A.C.R.B. 11.84 – 11.96	187.30	187.30	356.00	356.00	-	-
4	1	Coupling flex 10" A.C.R.B. 11.04 – 11.18	187.30	187.30	356.00	356.00	-	-
5	4	Coupling flex 8" C.I. 9.05 – 9.40	146.03	584.12	230.00	920.00	-	-
6	8	Coupling flex 6" C.I. 6.90 – 7.20	114.50	916.00	150.00	1,200.00	-	-
7	4	Coupling flex 4" C.I. 4.80 – 5.14	83.67	334.68	130.00	520.00	-	-
8	1	Coupling flex 3" C.I. 3.80 – 4.17	80.57	80.57	160.00	160.00	-	-
9	90	Coupling flex 2" C.I. 2.38 – 2.63	43.83	3,944.70	55.00	4,950.00	-	-
10	1	Coupling dresser style 2" 2.1 – 2.6 262	43.83	43.83	55.00	55.00	-	-
TOTAL PRICE CATEGORY 6				6,945.01		10,051.00		-

CATEGORY 7 COUPLINGS (HYMAX)

1	4	Coupling Hymax1-1/2" I.P.-PVC.1.61 – 2.13	126.12	504.48	113.00	452.00	141.60	566.40
2	40	Coupling Hymax 2" C.I. 2.3 – 303	132.97	5,318.80	114.00	4,560.00	149.29	5,971.60
3	2	Coupling Hymax 3" C.I. A.C. 3.46 – 4.33	175.41	350.82	158.00	316.00	196.94	393.88

BID TABULATION

ANNUAL SUPPLY OF WATER MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES, BID #2023-28

ITEM	EST QTY	DESCRIPTION	Ferguson Waterworks		Lafayette Winwater Works Co.		Core & Main LP	
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
4	10	Coupling Hymax 4" C.I. A.C. 4.25 – 5.63	224.77	2,247.70	202.00	2,020.00	249.33	2,493.30
5	40	Coupling Hymax 6" C.I. A.C. 6.42 – 7.68	297.67	11,906.80	267.00	10,680.00	330.19	13,207.60
6	30	Coupling Hymax 8" C.I. A.C. 8.54 – 9.84	336.08	10,082.40	301.00	9,030.00	372.80	11,184.00
7	5	Coupling Hymax 10" C.I. A.C. 10.96 – 12.26	457.14	2,285.70	410.00	2,050.00	507.08	2,535.40
8	5	Coupling Hymax 12" C.I. – A.C. 13.15 –14.41	610.51	3,052.55	548.00	2,740.00	677.22	3,386.10
TOTAL PRICE CATEGORY 7				35,749.25		31,848.00		39,738.28

CATEGORY 8 GALVANIZED COMPRESSION COUPLINGS

1	12	Coupling ¾" IPS Long Com P Galv	13.54	162.48	15.00	180.00	-	-
2	18	Coupling 1" IPS Long Comp Galv	16.44	295.92	18.00	324.00	-	-
3	6	Coupling 1 ¼" IPS Long Comp Galv	19.89	119.34	22.00	132.00	-	-
4	2	Coupling 1 ½ " IPS Long Comp Galv	25.31	50.62	24.00	48.00	-	-
TOTAL PRICE CATEGORY 8				628.36		684.00		-

CATEGORY 9 NO-LEAD BRASS SERVICE COUPLINGS/ADAPTERS

1	40	Adapter 2" Male for PVC no lead COMP x MIP	103.50	4,140.00	104.00	4,160.00	100.24	4,009.60
2	40	Adapter 2" Male for CTS no lead COMP x MIP	82.90	3,316.00	89.00	3,560.00	80.23	3,209.20
3	10	Coupling 2" Comp x Comp PVC/IPS no lead	130.56	1,305.60	170.00	1,700.00	151.27	1,512.70
4	6	Coupling 2" Comp x Comp CTS no lead	110.00	660.00	118.00	708.00	106.81	640.86
5	150	Coupling 1" Comp x M.I.P. no lead	20.77	3,115.50	22.00	3,300.00	20.10	3,015.00
6	100	Coupling 1" Comp x F.I.P. no lead	25.00	2,500.00	29.00	2,900.00	24.23	2,423.00
7	150	Coupling 1" Comp x Comp no lead	24.43	3,664.50	25.00	3,750.00	23.65	3,547.50
8	150	Coupling ¾" Comp x M.I.P. no lead	17.50	2,625.00	19.00	2,850.00	16.97	2,545.50
9	100	Coupling ¾" Comp x F.E.M. no lead	18.40	1,840.00	20.00	2,000.00	17.86	1,786.00

BID TABULATION

ANNUAL SUPPLY OF WATER MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES, BID #2023-28

ITEM	EST QTY	DESCRIPTION	Ferguson Waterworks		Lafayette Winwater Works Co.		Core & Main LP	
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	100	Coupling ¾" Comp x Comp no lead	21.30	2,130.00	23.00	2,300.00	21.98	2,198.00
11	12	Coupling ¾" CTS x IP	26.87	322.44	37.00	444.00	35.81	429.72
12	12	Coupling 1" CTS x IP	31.72	380.64	51.00	612.00	49.44	593.28
13	80	1" Meter Coupling no lead	17.53	1,402.40	52.00	4,160.00	51.99	4,159.20
14	250	¾" Meter Coupling no lead	11.39	2,847.50	27.00	6,750.00	26.93	6,732.50
15	3	1" x ¾" Meter Adapter no lead (count pairs)	29.09	87.27	35.00	105.00	68.60	205.80
16	3	1 ½" x 1" Meter Adapter no lead (count pairs)	169.16	507.48	160.00	480.00	169.16	507.48
17	3	Adapter 2" x 1" Meter	173.13	519.39	170.00	510.00	177.07	531.21
18	80	Bushing 1" x ¾" I.P.	4.25	340.00	9.00	720.00	4.19	335.20
19	10	Nipple 1 ½" x 3" No-Lead	11.25	112.50	10.00	100.00	9.93	99.30
20	30	Nipple 2" x 3" No-Lead	13.45	403.50	16.00	480.00	12.71	381.30
21	30	Nipple 2" x 6" No-Lead	25.96	778.80	32.00	960.00	24.55	736.50
TOTAL PRICE CATEGORY 9				32,998.52		42,549.00		39,598.85

CATEGORY 10 STOPS/METER VALVES

1	6	Valve 2" Meter No-Lead	321.00	1,926.00	316.00	1,896.00	301.91	1,811.46
2	4	Valve 1 ½" Meter No-Lead	201.40	805.60	198.00	792.00	191.45	765.80
3	10	Curb Stop 1" Flare x F.I.P. No-Lead	104.93	1,049.30	90.00	900.00	86.48	864.80
4	10	Curb Stop 1" F.I.P x F.I.P. No-Lead	82.76	827.60	75.00	750.00	72.38	723.80
5	150	Curb Stop 1" Comp. x F.I.P. No-Lead	106.92	16,038.00	90.00	13,500.00	85.65	12,847.50
6	180	Curb Stop ¾" Flare x F.I.P. No-Lead	60.63	10,913.40	55.00	9,900.00	52.41	9,433.80
7	30	Curb Stop ¾" F.I.P x F.I.P. No-Lead	82.76	2,482.80	55.00	1,650.00	43.49	1,304.70
8	180	Curb Stop ¾" Comp. x F.I.P. No-Lead	70.48	12,686.40	46.00	8,280.00	48.01	8,641.80
9	200	Corp. Stop 1" Comp. x Comp. No-Lead	114.70	22,940.00	50.00	10,000.00	58.96	11,792.00

BID TABULATION

ANNUAL SUPPLY OF WATER MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES, BID #2023-28

ITEM	EST QTY	DESCRIPTION	Ferguson Waterworks		Lafayette Winwater Works Co.		Core & Main LP	
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	30	Corp. Stop ¾" Comp. x Comp.No-Lead	57.24	1,717.20	62.00	1,860.00	38.93	1,167.90
11	20	Bushing 1" x ¾" Corp Stop No-Lead	16.00	320.00	41.00	820.00	42.32	846.40
12	40	Valve 1" Check No-Lead	84.00	3,360.00	50.00	2,000.00	13.00	520.00
13	40	Valve ¾" Check No-Lead	42.00	1,680.00	44.00	1,760.00	9.59	383.60
TOTAL PRICE CATEGORY 10				76,746.30		54,108.00		51,103.56

CATEGORY 11 LINESETTERS/RESETTERS

1	20	Linesetter 2" No-Lead	1,132.68	22,653.60	1,272.00	25,440.00	1,096.14	21,922.80
2	10	Linesetter 1 ½" No-Lead	958.11	9,581.10	1,135.00	11,350.00	927.20	9,272.00
3	4	Resetter 2" No-Lead	1,531.20	6,124.80	1,730.00	6,920.00	1,481.81	5,927.24
4	4	Resetter 1 ½" No-Lead	1,354.57	5,418.28	1,790.00	7,160.00	1,310.87	5,243.48
5	18	Resetter 1" x 10" No-Lead	207.34	3,732.12	215.00	3,870.00	200.66	3,611.88
6	20	Linesetter ¾" with check valve No-Lead	161.93	3,238.60	190.00	3,800.00	156.71	3,134.20
7	150	Linesetter 1" x ¾" with check valve No-Lead	186.52	27,978.00	203.00	30,450.00	180.51	27,076.50
8	30	Resetter ¾" x 7" No-Lead	108.59	3,257.70	156.00	4,680.00	145.26	4,357.80
9	20	Resetter ¾" x 12" No-Lead	113.81	2,276.20	165.00	3,300.00	150.31	3,006.20
10	80	Linesetter 1" x 1" with check valve No-Lead	262.99	21,039.20	260.00	20,800.00	254.51	20,360.80
TOTAL PRICE CATEGORY 11				105,299.60		117,770.00		103,912.90

CATEGORY 12 RETAINER GLANDS

1	5	2" PVC Retainer	21.91	109.55	45.00	225.00	-	-
2	50	Romac: 4" GRAP - DI 4" Grip Ring Retainer Kit	56.59	2,829.50	57.00	2,850.00	-	-
3	40	Romac: 6" GRAP - DI 6" Grip Ring Retainer Kit	65.80	2,632.00	67.00	2,680.00	-	-

BID TABULATION

ANNUAL SUPPLY OF WATER MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES, BID #2023-28

ITEM	EST QTY	DESCRIPTION	Ferguson Waterworks		Lafayette Winwater Works Co.		Core & Main LP	
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
4	20	Romac: 8" GRAP – DI 8" Grip Ring Retainer Kit	93.79	1,875.80	95.00	1,900.00	-	-
5	6	Romac: 10" GRAP – DI 10" Grip Ring Retainer Kit	134.37	806.22	130.00	780.00	-	-
6	10	Romac: 12" GRAP – DI 12" Grip ring Retainer Kit	183.58	1,835.80	185.00	1,850.00	-	-
7	1	Retainer gland 10" MJCI	70.00	70.00	95.00	95.00	-	-
8	1	Retainer gland 3" MJCI mega lug	25.00	25.00	34.00	34.00	-	-
9	1	Retainer gland 6" MJCI mega lug	28.59	28.59	49.00	49.00	-	-
10	1	Retainer gland 8" MJCI mega lug	44.71	44.71	65.00	65.00	-	-
11	80	Romac: 6" GRAP – PVC 6" Grip Ring Retainer Kit	65.80	5,264.00	67.00	5,360.00	-	-
12	30	Romac: 8" GRAP – PVC 8" Grip Ring Retainer Kit	93.79	2,813.70	96.00	2,880.00	-	-
TOTAL PRICE CATEGORY 12				18,334.87		18,768.00		-

CATEGORY 13 PLUGS/CAPS (M.J.)

1	1	Plug 12" MJ	150.42	150.42	147.00	147.00	172.48	172.48
2	1	Plug 12" x 2" MJ Tapped	176.00	176.00	172.00	172.00	201.81	201.81
3	1	Cap 12" MJ	137.63	137.63	134.00	134.00	157.81	157.81
4	1	Cap 12" x 2" MJ Tapped	164.74	164.74	161.00	161.00	188.91	188.91
5	1	Cap 10" MJ	92.09	92.09	90.00	90.00	113.14	113.14
6	2	Plug 8" MJ	87.49	174.98	86.00	172.00	107.49	214.98
7	1	Plug 8" x 2" MJ Tapped	114.09	114.09	112.00	112.00	140.17	140.17
8	1	Plug 10" MJ	152.47	152.47	149.00	149.00	174.83	174.83
9	2	8" Cap MJ	73.67	147.34	72.00	144.00	90.51	181.02
10	1	Cap 8" x 2" MJ Tapped	100.28	100.28	98.00	98.00	123.20	123.20

BID TABULATION

ANNUAL SUPPLY OF WATER MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES, BID #2023-28

ITEM	EST QTY	DESCRIPTION	Ferguson Waterworks		Lafayette Winwater Works Co.		Core & Main LP	
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
11	2	Plug 6" MJ	59.35	118.70	58.00	116.00	78.52	157.04
12	1	Plug 6" x 2" Tapped	85.44	85.44	84.00	84.00	104.97	104.97
13	2	Cap 6" MJ	43.86	87.72	44.00	88.00	59.57	119.14
14	2	Cap 6" x 2" MJ Tapped	72.14	144.28	71.00	142.00	95.45	190.90
15	1	Plug 4" MJ	31.72	31.72	31.00	31.00	45.47	45.47
16	1	Plug 4" x 2" MJ Tapped	58.33	58.33	57.00	57.00	77.17	77.17
17	2	Cap 4" MJ	25.58	51.16	25.00	50.00	39.67	79.34
18	1	Cap 4" x 2" MJ Tapped	52.70	52.70	52.00	52.00	75.53	75.53
19	2	Plug 2" MJ	33.77	67.54	33.00	66.00	48.90	97.80
20	2	Cap 2" x 1" MJ Tapped	175.00	350.00	215.00	430.00	-	-
21	2	Plug 2" x 1" MJ Tapped	150.00	300.00	215.00	430.00	-	-
22	2	2" Cap MJ	47.58	95.16	47.00	94.00	62.95	125.90
23	1	Plug 4" x 3" MJ Tapped	275.00	275.00	295.00	295.00	247.73	247.73
TOTAL PRICE CATEGORY 13				3,127.79		3,314.00		2,989.34

CATEGORY 14 REDUCERS/ADAPTERS

a) Reducers (M.J.)

1	1	REDUCER, 12" x 8" MJ	161.16	161.16	158.00	158.00	169.02	169.02
2	1	REDUCER, 12" x 6" MJ	158.09	158.09	155.00	155.00	165.80	165.80
3	1	REDUCER, 12" x 4" MJ	180.09	180.09	176.00	176.00	188.88	188.88
4	1	REDUCER, 10" x 8" MJ	132.00	132.00	129.00	129.00	141.90	141.90
5	1	REDUCER, 10" x 6" MJ	119.72	119.72	117.00	117.00	128.70	128.70
6	3	REDUCER, 8" x 6" MJ	93.63	280.89	92.00	276.00	101.06	303.18
7	1	REDUCER, 8" x 4" MJ	87.49	87.49	86.00	86.00	94.05	94.05

BID TABULATION

ANNUAL SUPPLY OF WATER MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES, BID #2023-28

ITEM	EST QTY	DESCRIPTION	Ferguson Waterworks		Lafayette Winwater Works Co.		Core & Main LP	
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
8	2	REDUCER, 6" x 4" MJ	64.47	128.94	63.00	126.00	69.30	138.60
9	1	REDUCER, 6" x 2" MJ	105.40	105.40	103.00	103.00	113.30	113.30
10	1	REDUCER, 4" x 3" MJ	58.33	58.33	57.00	57.00	62.70	62.70
11	5	REDUCER, 4" x 2" MJ	108.47	542.35	106.00	530.00	86.35	431.75
12	1	REDUCER, 3" x 2" MJ	108.47	108.47	106.00	106.00	80.30	80.30
b) Adapters (M.J. x FLG)								
1	2	ADAPTER, 8" x 8" M.J. x FLG	133.02	266.04	130.00	260.00	143.00	286.00
2	2	ADAPTER, 4" x 4" M.J. x FLG	64.47	128.94	63.00	126.00	69.30	138.60
3	2	ADAPTER, 4" x 3" M.J. x FLG	205.00	410.00	240.00	480.00	95.15	190.30
4	2	ADAPTER, 6" x 6" M.J. x FLG	88.51	177.02	87.00	174.00	95.15	190.30
5	2	ADAPTER, 3" x 3" M.J. x FLG	56.28	112.56	55.00	110.00	60.50	121.00
c) Reducers - "No-Lead Brass"								
1	5	Reducer 2 x 1 Bell No-Lead	24.00	120.00	32.00	160.00	26.93	134.65
2	15	Reducer 2 x 1 1/2" Bell No-Lead	27.00	405.00	34.00	510.00	23.89	358.35
TOTAL PRICE CATEGORY 14				3,682.49		3,839.00		3,437.38

CATEGORY 15 TAPPING SLEEVES

1	1	Tapping Sleeve 16" x 16" A.C. 18.98	4,114.00	4,114.00	3,650.00	3,650.00	4,223.25	4,223.25
2	1	Tapping Sleeve 16" x 16" C.I. 17.80	1,657.57	1,657.57	3,600.00	3,600.00	4,223.25	4,223.25
3	1	Tapping Sleeve 16" x 12" A.C. 18.98	1,842.54	1,842.54	2,350.00	2,350.00	1,842.52	1,842.52
4	1	Tapping Sleeve 16" x 12" C.I. 17.80	1,842.54	1,842.54	2,052.00	2,052.00	1,842.52	1,842.52
5	1	Tapping Sleeve 16" x 10" A.C. 18.98	1,545.15	1,545.15	1,964.00	1,964.00	1,545.16	1,545.16
6	1	Tapping Sleeve 16" x 10" C.I. 17.80	1,545.15	1,545.15	1,731.00	1,731.00	1,545.16	1,545.16
7	1	Tapping Sleeve 16" x 8" A.C. 18.98	1,335.32	1,335.32	1,415.00	1,415.00	1,365.67	1,365.67

BID TABULATION

ANNUAL SUPPLY OF WATER MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES, BID #2023-28

<u>ITEM</u>	<u>EST QTY</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>Ferguson Waterworks</u>		<u>Lafayette Winwater Works Co.</u>		<u>Core & Main LP</u>	
			<u>UNIT COST</u>	<u>TOTAL COST</u>	<u>UNIT COST</u>	<u>TOTAL COST</u>	<u>UNIT COST</u>	<u>TOTAL COST</u>
8	1	Tapping Sleeve 16" x 8" C.I. 17.80	1,335.32	1,335.32	1,415.00	1,415.00	1,365.67	1,365.67
9	1	Tapping Sleeve 16" x 6" A.C. 18.98	1,046.34	1,046.34	1,302.00	1,302.00	1,107.89	1,107.89
10	1	Tapping Sleeve 16" x 6" C.I. 17.80	1,046.34	1,046.34	1,302.00	1,302.00	1,107.89	1,107.89
11	1	Tapping Sleeve 16" x 4" A.C. 18.98	965.73	965.73	1,148.00	1,148.00	1,022.54	1,022.54
12	1	Tapping Sleeve 16" x 4" C.I. 17.80	965.73	965.73	1,148.00	1,148.00	1,022.54	1,022.54
13	1	Tapping Sleeve 12" x 12" A.C. 14.40	1,597.00	1,597.00	1,632.00	1,632.00	1,633.43	1,633.43
14	1	Tapping Sleeve 12" x 12" C.I. 13.50	1,597.00	1,597.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,633.43	1,633.43
15	1	Tapping Sleeve 12" x 10" A.C. 14.40	1,117.20	1,117.20	1,591.00	1,591.00	1,182.92	1,182.92
16	1	Tapping Sleeve 12" x 10" C.I. 13.50	1,117.20	1,117.20	1,514.00	1,514.00	1,182.92	1,182.92
17	1	Tapping Sleeve 12" x 8" A.C. 14.40	964.69	964.69	1,088.00	1,088.00	1,021.44	1,021.44
18	1	Tapping Sleeve 12" x 8" C.I. 13.50	964.69	964.69	1,088.00	1,088.00	1,021.44	1,021.44
19	1	Tapping Sleeve 12" x 6" A.C. 14.40	750.92	750.92	868.00	868.00	824.18	824.18
20	1	Tapping Sleeve 12" x 6" C.I. 13.50	750.92	750.92	868.00	868.00	824.18	824.18
21	1	Tapping Sleeve 12" x 4" A.C. 14.40	682.54	682.54	783.00	783.00	767.86	767.86
22	1	Tapping Sleeve 12" x 4" C.I. 13.50	682.54	682.54	783.00	783.00	767.86	767.86
23	1	Tapping Sleeve 10" x 10" A.C. 12.45	1,028.52	1,028.52	1,409.00	1,409.00	1,182.92	1,182.92
24	1	Tapping Sleeve 10" x 10" C.I. 11.45	1,028.52	1,028.52	1,409.00	1,409.00	1,182.92	1,182.92
25	1	Tapping Sleeve 10" x 8" A.C. 12.15	943.33	943.33	958.00	958.00	1,061.35	1,061.35
26	1	Tapping Sleeve 10" x 8" C.I. 11.45	943.33	943.33	922.00	922.00	1,061.35	1,061.35
27	1	Tapping sleeve 10" x 6" A.C. 12.15	724.44	724.44	832.00	832.00	815.01	815.01
28	1	Tapping sleeve 10" x 6" C.I. 11.45	724.44	724.44	759.00	759.00	815.01	815.01
29	1	Tapping sleeve 10" x 4" A.C. 12.15	667.00	667.00	715.00	715.00	750.40	750.40
30	1	Tapping sleeve 10" x 4" C.I. 11.45	667.00	667.00	701.00	701.00	750.40	750.40
31	1	Tapping sleeve 8" x 8" A.C. 9.70	917.51	917.51	904.00	904.00	971.48	971.48

BID TABULATION

ANNUAL SUPPLY OF WATER MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES, BID #2023-28

ITEM	EST QTY	DESCRIPTION	Ferguson Waterworks		Lafayette Winwater Works Co.		Core & Main LP	
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
32	1	Tapping sleeve 8" x 8" C.I. 9.45	917.51	917.51	856.00	856.00	971.48	971.48
33	1	Tapping sleeve 8" x 6" A.C. 9.70	646.18	646.18	820.00	820.00	726.95	726.95
34	1	Tapping sleeve 8" x 6" C.I. 9.45	646.18	646.18	719.00	719.00	726.95	726.95
35	1	Tapping sleeve 8" x 4" A.C. 9.70	564.39	564.39	686.00	686.00	634.94	634.94
36	1	Tapping sleeve 8" x 4" C.I. 9.45	564.39	564.39	605.00	605.00	634.94	634.94
37	1	Tapping sleeve 6" x 6" 6.90 – 7.30	584.57	584.57	641.00	641.00	657.64	657.64
38	1	Tapping sleeve 6" x 4" 6.90 – 7.30	513.00	513.00	587.00	587.00	577.10	577.10
39	1	Tapping sleeve 6" x 4" CI PVC 6.60 – 7.00	513.00	513.00	587.00	587.00	577.10	577.10
TOTAL PRICE CATEGORY 15				42,059.74		49,002.00		47,171.66
CATEGORY 16 SOLID SLEEVES M.J.								
1	1	Solid Sleeve 16" x 15" MJ	495.00	495.00	485.00	485.00	546.62	546.62
2	2	Solid Sleeve 12" x 12" MJ	259.40	518.80	254.00	508.00	286.00	572.00
3	2	Solid Sleeve 10" x 12" MJ	192.88	385.76	189.00	378.00	221.17	442.34
4	4	Solid Sleeve 8" x 12" MJ	161.16	644.64	158.00	632.00	184.80	739.20
5	6	Solid Sleeve 6" x 12" MJ	100.28	601.68	98.00	588.00	114.99	689.94
6	2	Solid Sleeve 4" x 12" MJ	59.86	119.72	112.00	224.00	68.64	137.28
7	2	Solid Sleeve 2" x 8" MJ	75.00	150.00	233.00	466.00	79.79	159.58
TOTAL PRICE CATEGORY 16				2,915.60		3,281.00		3,286.96
CATEGORY 17 TEES (M.J.)								
1	1	Tee 12" x 12" MJ	472.74	472.74	462.00	462.00	-	-
2	1	Tee 12" x 8" MJ	368.88	368.88	361.00	361.00	-	-
3	1	Tee 12" x 6" MJ	320.79	320.79	314.00	314.00	-	-

BID TABULATION

ANNUAL SUPPLY OF WATER MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES, BID #2023-28

<u>ITEM</u>	<u>EST QTY</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>Ferguson Waterworks</u>		<u>Lafayette Winwater Works Co.</u>		<u>Core & Main LP</u>	
			<u>UNIT COST</u>	<u>TOTAL COST</u>	<u>UNIT COST</u>	<u>TOTAL COST</u>	<u>UNIT COST</u>	<u>TOTAL COST</u>
4	1	Tee 12" x 4" MJ	320.79	320.79	314.00	314.00	-	-
5	1	Tee 10" x 10" MJ	338.70	338.70	445.00	445.00	-	-
6	1	Tee 10" x 8" MJ	296.74	296.74	290.00	290.00	-	-
7	1	Tee 10" x 6" MJ	253.77	253.77	248.00	248.00	-	-
8	1	Tee 10" x 4" MJ	261.44	261.44	256.00	256.00	-	-
9	2	Tee 8" x 8" MJ	237.40	474.80	232.00	464.00	-	-
10	1	Tee 8" x 6" MJ	196.47	196.47	192.00	192.00	-	-
11	4	Tee 8" x 4" MJ	171.40	685.60	168.00	672.00	-	-
12	1	Tee 8" x 2" MJ Tapped	221.00	221.00	216.00	216.00	-	-
13	4	Tee 6" x 6" MJ	158.60	634.40	155.00	620.00	-	-
14	1	Tee 6" x 4" MJ	147.35	147.35	144.00	144.00	-	-
15	2	Tee 6" x 2" MJ Tapped	133.00	266.00	130.00	260.00	-	-
16	1	Tee 4" x 4" MJ	88.51	88.51	87.00	87.00	-	-
17	1	Tee 4" x 2" MJ Tapped	114.09	114.09	112.00	112.00	-	-
18	1	Tee 2" x 2" MJ	73.67	73.67	72.00	72.00	-	-
19	2	Tee 6" x 2" MJ Flanged	290.00	580.00	543.00	1,086.00	-	-
20	2	Tee 4" x 2" MJ Flanged	180.00	360.00	384.00	768.00	-	-
21	2	Tee 3" x 2" MJ Flanged	170.00	340.00	384.00	768.00	-	-
TOTAL PRICE CATEGORY 17				6,815.74		8,151.00		-

CATEGORY 18 COMPRESSION TEES

"No-Lead Brass"

1	12	Ford No: T441-444 No-Lead 1" x 1" x Female I.P.	52.88	634.56	79.00	948.00	59.49	713.88
---	----	--	-------	--------	-------	--------	-------	--------

BID TABULATION

ANNUAL SUPPLY OF WATER MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES, BID #2023-28

ITEM	EST QTY	DESCRIPTION	Ferguson Waterworks		Lafayette Winwater Works Co.		Core & Main LP	
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
2	12	Ford No: TD448-333 No-Lead ¾" x Male I.P.	43.71	524.52	62.00	744.00	49.18	590.16
TOTAL PRICE CATEGORY 18				1,159.08	1,692.00	1,304.04		
CATEGORY 19 SERVICE TUBING (100' ROLLS)								
1	2000	Service Tubing ¾" P.E. (100' rolls)	0.38	760.00	0.45	900.00	0.45	900.00
2	8000	Service Tubing 1" P.E. (100' rolls)	0.62	4,960.00	0.66	5,280.00	0.70	5,600.00
3	600	Service Tubing 2" P.E. C.T.S. (100' rolls)	2.22	1,332.00	2.30	1,380.00	2.50	1,500.00
4	1000	Service Tubing 2" P.E. I.P.S (500' rolls)	2.22	2,220.00	2.30	2,300.00	3.47	3,470.00
TOTAL PRICE CATEGORY 19				9,272.00	9,860.00	11,470.00		
CATEGORY 20 VALVES								
1	1	Valve Gate 12" M.J.	2,497.82	2,497.82	2,906.00	2,906.00	2,663.81	2,663.81
2	1	Valve Tapping 12" M.J.	3,753.00	3,753.00	4,360.00	4,360.00	4,002.83	4,002.83
3	1	Valve Gate 12" M.J. x FLG	2,384.00	2,384.00	2,773.00	2,773.00	2,541.64	2,541.64
4	1	Valve Gate 12" Flanged	2,475.51	2,475.51	2,879.00	2,879.00	2,639.40	2,639.40
5	1	Valve Gate 10" M.J.	1,973.84	1,973.84	2,297.00	2,297.00	2,127.34	2,127.34
6	1	Valve Tapping 10" M.J.	2,484.84	2,484.84	2,890.00	2,890.00	2,677.85	2,677.85
7	1	Valve Gate 10" M.J. x FLG	1,973.84	1,973.84	2,297.00	2,297.00	2,127.34	2,127.34
8	1	Valve Gate 10" Flanged	2,049.68	2,049.68	2,385.00	2,385.00	2,209.12	2,209.12
9	4	Valve Gate 8" M.J.	1,266.00	5,064.00	1,473.00	5,892.00	1,378.89	5,515.56
10	2	Valve Tapping 8" M.J.	1,637.63	3,275.26	1,917.00	3,834.00	1,794.56	3,589.12
11	2	Valve Gate 8" M.J. x FLG	1,243.00	2,486.00	1,446.00	2,892.00	1,352.89	2,705.78
12	2	Valve Gate 8" Flanged	1,290.48	2,580.96	1,501.00	3,002.00	1,404.95	2,809.90

BID TABULATION

ANNUAL SUPPLY OF WATER MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES, BID #2023-28

<u>ITEM</u>	<u>EST QTY</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>Ferguson Waterworks</u>		<u>Lafayette Winwater Works Co.</u>		<u>Core & Main LP</u>	
			<u>UNIT COST</u>	<u>TOTAL COST</u>	<u>UNIT COST</u>	<u>TOTAL COST</u>	<u>UNIT COST</u>	<u>TOTAL COST</u>
13	10	Valve Gate 6" M.J.	795.70	7,957.00	925.00	9,250.00	865.78	8,657.80
14	20	Valve Tapping 6" M.J.	1,109.60	22,192.00	1,292.00	25,840.00	1,209.03	24,180.60
15	2	Valve Gate 6" M.J. x FLG	795.70	1,591.40	925.00	1,850.00	865.78	1,731.56
16	10	Valve Gate 4" M.J.	623.34	6,233.40	726.00	7,260.00	678.77	6,787.70
17	4	Valve Tapping 4" M.J.	785.97	3,143.88	915.00	3,660.00	856.31	3,425.24
18	1	Valve Gate 4" M.J. x FLG	595.77	595.77	692.00	692.00	647.64	647.64
19	1	Valve Gate 3" M.J.	558.04	558.04	649.00	649.00	607.45	607.45
20	1	Valve Tapping 3" M.J.	786.51	786.51	851.00	851.00	796.90	796.90
21	1	Valve Gate 3" M.J. x FLG	508.95	508.95	616.00	616.00	576.31	576.31
22	4	Valve Gate 2" M.J.	394.20	1,576.80	458.00	1,832.00	428.67	1,714.68
23	1	Valve Tapping 2" M.J.	600.67	600.67	650.00	650.00	608.61	608.61
24	30	Valve Gate 2" Screw-end	380.41	11,412.30	443.00	13,290.00	414.34	12,430.20
25	2	Valve Gate 6" Flanged	825.71	1,651.42	960.00	1,920.00	880.33	1,760.66
26	2	Valve Gate 4" Flanged	617.67	1,235.34	718.00	1,436.00	672.55	1,345.10
27	2	Valve Gate 3" Flanged	553.00	1,106.00	643.00	1,286.00	601.85	1,203.70
TOTAL PRICE CATEGORY 20			94,148.23		109,489.00		102,083.84	
VALVE MAKE/MODEL			AMERICAN 2500		MUELLER A-2360		MUELLER	
CATEGORY 21 VALVE BOXES (Dallas VB-165 short body, or equal)								
1	110	Valve Box Set w/Lid	60.42	6,646.20	141.00	15,510.00	61.50	6,765.00
2	20	Valve Box Lid Only	14.68	293.60	15.00	300.00	17.14	342.80
TOTAL PRICE CATEGORY 21			6,939.80		15,810.00		7,107.80	

BID TABULATION

ANNUAL SUPPLY OF WATER MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES, BID #2023-28

<u>ITEM</u>	<u>EST QTY</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	Ferguson Waterworks		Lafayette Winwater Works Co.		Core & Main LP	
			<u>UNIT COST</u>	<u>TOTAL COST</u>	<u>UNIT COST</u>	<u>TOTAL COST</u>	<u>UNIT COST</u>	<u>TOTAL COST</u>
CATEGORY 22 METER BOXES/LIDS								
1	500	Meter Box Only, Concrete for small meter	33.23	16,615.00	30.00	15,000.00	-	-
2	800	Meter Box Lid only CI for small meter	27.85	22,280.00	37.50	30,000.00	-	-
3	40	Meter box lid only CI Heavy duty for small meter	39.98	1,599.20	44.50	1,780.00	-	-
4	50	Meter Box only, Concrete for Large Meters	70.58	3,529.00	60.00	3,000.00	-	-
5	50	Meter Box lid only, w/RDR lid CI for large Meters	126.96	6,348.00	140.00	7,000.00	-	-
6	10	Meter Box Lid Only, CI, Overlap, for small meters	32.80	328.00	36.00	360.00	-	-
TOTAL PRICE CATEGORY 22				50,699.20		57,140.00		-